
 
 

BID TABULATION AND NOTICE OF AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
 
SDCC PROJECT NO: M-3-05/06 – Middleburg High School 
PROJECT NAME: Chiller Replacement 
Kenyon & Partners, Inc. Project No.:  KPI - 05127 

 Bids Opened By: ”/s/” Nancy Racine, Director of 
Accounts Payable, Purchasing & Warehouse 
 
Bids Tabulated By: “/s/” Nila Bandy, Coordinator of 
Accounts Payable, Purchasing & Warehouse

 
Bid Opening: January 27, 2006 at 2:00 P.M. in Business Affairs Conference Room, School District of Clay County, 814 
Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
COMPANY BID BOND SUB CONTR. 

LIST 
PUBLIC ENTITY 

CRIMES 
BASE BID AMOUNT 

Bill Williams Heating & A/C Not Qualified   
Weather Engineers √ √  $250,903.00
TB Landmark Mechanical √ √  $273,253.00
W.W. Gay √ √  $241,973.00
Johnson Controls √ √  $252,672.00
ThermaServe  √ √  $231,345.00
Able Products    
Millenium Mechanical √ √  $267,112.00
Quality Sheet Metal √ √  $292,772.88
     
     

 
NOTE:  Any actual or prospective bidder who disputes the reasonableness or competitiveness of terms and conditions of the Invitation to Bid or 
contract award recommendation shall file a Notice to Protest with Superintendent of Schools within 72 hours of receipt of bid solicitation or posting 
of the bid tabulation with recommendation and must file a formal written protest within ten (10) days following the filing of Notice to Protest. Failure 
to observe such timelines will constitute a waiver of proceedings and of right to protest – Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. The School Board requires 
a protestor to post bond in accordance with Florida Statutes, Section 255.0516 F.S. refer to Specification Section 00100, Part 27 – Bid Protest for 
additional requirements. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Award to the low bidder meeting specifications, ThermaServe, Inc. for a base bid of $231,345.00. 


	 
	Bid Opening: January 27, 2006 at 2:00 P.M. in Business Affairs Conference Room, School District of Clay County, 814 Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

